

Sessions Case No. 20 of 2025

Present :- Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar
in-charge of FTC Sadar, Cooch Behar

Order No. 20 Dated 16.04.2026 :-

Record is put up today on the strength of put up petition filed by the accused.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record in details as well as the C.D.

There are incriminating materials available on record. Trial is on full swing. Considering the materials available on record the prayer for bail is refused at this stage.

To date 27.04.2026 for production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, In-Charge of FTC
Sadar, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, In-Charge of FTC
Cooch Behar, J.O Code :-WB000825