

Sessions Case No. 20 of 2025

Present :- Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar
in-charge of FTC Sadar, Cooch Behar

Order No. 21 Dated 27.04.2026 :-

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person namely **Pradip Barman** is produced from J.C. in the court through V.C and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No CSW is turned up today.

This court is lying vacant, I am in-charge of this court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **04.06.2026** for production and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, In-Charge of FTC
Sadar, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, In-Charge of FTC
Cooch Behar, J.O Code :-WB000825